### OATH OF OFFICE



#### STATE OF TENNESSEE

I, Richard H. Dinkins, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States of America and the Constitution of the State of Tennessee; that I will administer justice without respect of persons, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge all the duties incumbent upon me as Judge of the Court of Appeals of Tennessee, Middle Section, to the best of my skill and ability, so help me God.

This the Handay of January 2008.

RÍCHARD H. DINKINS

I, Patricia J. Cottrell, Presiding Judge of the Middle Section, Court of Appeals of Tennessee, have this day administered the Oath of Office to Richard H. Dinkins, Judge of the Court of Appeals of Tennessee, Middle Section, as prescribed and required by law.

This the Hhaday of January 2008.

PATRICIA J. COTTRELL

# OATH OF OFFICE



### STATE OF TENNESSEE

I, Richard H. Dinkins, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States of America and the Constitution of the State of Tennessee; that I will administer justice without respect of persons, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge all the duties incumbent upon me as Judge of the Court of Appeals of Tennessee, Middle Section, to the best of my skill and ability, so help me God.

This the /4 day of January 2008.

RICHARD H. DÌ<del>NK</del>IÑS

THAIDOW

PATRICIA J. COTTRELL

## OATH OF OFFICE



#### STATE OF TENNESSEE

I, Richard H. Dinkins, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States of America and the Constitution of the State of Tennessee; that I will administer justice without respect of persons, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge all the duties incumbent upon me as Judge of the Court of Appeals of Tennessee, Middle Section, to the best of my skill and ability, so help me God.

This the 14 day of January 2008.

RICHARD H. DINKINS

I, Patricia J. Cottrell, Presiding Judge of the Middle Section, Court of Appeals of Tennessee, have this day administered the Oath of Office to Richard H. Dinkins, Judge of the Court of Appeals of Tennessee, Middle Section, as prescribed and required by law.

This the Hhaday of January 2008.

PATRICIA J. COTTRELL